

## 2024 Scholarship Program Guidelines Application Deadline: August 31st, 2024

## Overview

- Established in 2020 to support students in the communities where Maple Mutual operates
- Sponsored and funded by Maple Mutual Insurance
- Maple Mutual Insurance will be offering six scholarships for \$1000 each annually
- One scholarship will be granted to a Dresden area resident and five to other areas

## Eligibility

- Students must be enrolled at a Canadian or American (U.S.A) university or college as a
  full time student in the current year of the awarding scholarship. The program is available
  to anyone attending, not just first year students.
- Children of staff, agents and directors of Maple Mutual Insurance do not qualify for this award.

## Conditions

- The application must be fully completed and received by Maple Mutual no later than August 31, 2024 by email to goodwill@maplemutual.com or by mail to Maple Mutual Insurance C/O the Goodwill Committee, PO Box 478, 29553 St. George Street, Dresden, Ontario, NOP 1M0.
- Please share your thoughts on the following question in a format that best suits your skills and interests (ie. essay of approximately 750 words, video, presentation, artwork, etc.). Original thoughts only, no Al Generated material. Al Generated entries will be excluded!
  - "Where do you get your news? How do you verify what you're reading?"
- Award winners will be required to provide proof of enrolment from the Registrar's office in a full time post-secondary educational program prior to scholarship funds being released.
- Award winners will be required to provide their social insurance number (SIN) for tax purposes.
- Scholarship award winners will be notified by November 1st.